DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 1270898 Master Contract: 168872
Project: 80082161  Date Issued: 2022-03-31
Issued To: Metrix Instrument Co.
 8824 Fallbrook Dr.
 Houston, Texas, 77064
 United States

approval rating:
(1) Submittor's name, trademark, or the CSA file number (adjacent to the CSA Mark).
(2) Catalogue / Model designation.
(3) Complete electrical rating (amps, hertz, and volts).
(4) Date code / Serial number traceable to month and year of manufacture.
(5) Special purpose enclosure designation, "Type"
(6) Temperature Code Rating
(7) Maximum Ambient Temperature
(8) The CSA Mark
For Intrinsically Safe units:
(1) Exia; Intrinsically Safe for Class I, Groups. A, B, C, D when installed as per drawing 9426
For E.P. rated units:
(1) Certified Explosion proof, Class I, Group B, C, D; Class II, Group E, F, G.
(2) “SEAL NOT REQUIRED”.
For Div. 2 rated units:
(1) Class I, Div. 2, Groups A, B, C and D.
Refer to Illustration 1 for more details.
Refer to Figure 6 for installation drawing.
Note: The c and us or NRTL/c indicators may appear adjacent to the CSA Mark.
Applicable markings as per CSA C22.2 No. 61010-1-12/ UL No. 61010-1 (3rd Edition) Standards
requirements:
The manufacturer is required to apply the following markings:
• Products shall be marked with the markings specified by the particular product standard.
• Products certified for Canada shall have all Caution and Warning markings in both English and
French.
anwi01
Text Box
METRIX DOC NO: 1185339
REV: C
Certificate: 1270898
Project: 70210796
Master Contract: 168872
Date Issued: March 27, 2019
DQD 507 Rev. 2016-02-18  Page 4
Additional bilingual markings not covered by the product standard(s) may be required by the Authorities
Having Jurisdiction.  It is the responsibility of the manufacturer to provide and apply these additional
markings, where applicable, in accordance with the requirements of those authorities.
The products listed are eligible to bear the CSA Mark shown with adjacent indicators 'C' and 'US' for
Canada and US (indicating that products have been manufactured to the requirements of both
Canadian and U.S. Standards) or with adjacent indicator 'US' for US only or without either indicator for
Canada only.
The following markings appear on the product:
1. Submittor's identification (company name and/or file number and/or registered tradename);
2. Model designation;
3. Electrical rating;
4. Environmental Type rating: 4X
5. Date of manufacture: Month and year of manufacture or date code. If a serial number is used
instead of  date of manufacture, a record of serial numbers shall be kept traceable to date of
manufacture. (Not  related to date of sale).
6. The products listed are eligible to bear the CSA Mark shown with adjacent indicators ‘C’ and
‘US’ for Canada and US, or with adjacent indicator ‘US’ for US only, or without either indicator for
Canada only: , or , or .
7. Following symbols shall be included in the marking:
- Direct current
anwi01
Text Box
METRIX DOC NO: 1185339
REV: C
DQD 507 Rev. 2016-02-18  Page 1
Supplement to Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 1270898 Master Contract: 168872
The products listed, including the latest revision described below,
are eligible to be marked in accordance with the referenced Certificate.
Product Certification History
Project Date Description
70210796 March 27, 2019 Update to CSA report #1270898 to include ST5484E new model,
consisting of the ST5484E velocity transmitter connected to an
Explosion Proof Elbow, and addition of CSA C22.2 No. 61010-1-12/
UL No. 61010-1 (3rd Edition) Standards.
 2724658 August 14, 2014 Update report 1270898 to correct an existing typographical error made
while indicating the rated supply value and update drawings
(illustrations and figures).
2524703 August 23, 2012 Update report 1270898 to include minor printed circuit board trace
revision.
 2422509 October 25, 2011 Update of Report 1270898 to include alternate construction and Entity
Parameter changes.
2272515 February 18, 2010 Update of report 1270898 to update marking information per Factory
Inspection Report.
History
1476140 September 15, 2003 Update to 1270898 to include revised construction.
1413262 April 04, 2003 Update to 1270898 to add I.S. requirements.
1314586 May 06, 2002 Update to 1270898 to cover Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C and D.
1270898 February 27, 2002 Original Certification of Transmitter Model: ST5484E
anwi01
Text Box
METRIX DOC NO: 1185339
REV: C
8824 Fallbrook Drive, Houston, Texas 77064  �    1.800.638.7494  �   www.metrixvibration.com �   info@metrixvibration.com
The following pages are the prior revisions of this certificate.
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 1270898 Master Contract: 168872
Project: 2724658 Date Issued: August 14, 2014
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page: 1
Issued to: Metrix Instrument Co.
8824 Fallbrook Dr.
Houston, TX 77064
USA
Attention: Lance Truong
The products listed below are eligible to bear the CSA
Mark shown with adjacent indicators 'C' and 'US' for
Canada and US or with adjacent indicator 'US' for
US only or without either indicator for Canada only.
Virali Shah
Issued by: Virali Shah
PRODUCTS
CLASS 2258 02 - PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT - For Hazardous Locations
CLASS 2258 82 - PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT - For Hazardous Locations -
Certified to US Standards

rating:
(1)        Submittor's name, trademark, or the CSA file number (adjacent to the CSA Mark).
(2)        Catalogue / Model designation.
(3)        Complete electrical rating (amps, hertz, and volts).
(4)        Date code / Serial number traceable to month and year of manufacture.
(5)        Special purpose enclosure designation, "Type"
(6)        Temperature Code Rating
(7)        Maximum Ambient Temperature
(8)        The CSA Mark
For Intrinsically Safe units:
(1)        Exia; Intrinsically Safe for Class I, Groups. A, B, C, D when installed as per drawing  9426
For E.P. rated units:
(1)        Certified Explosion proof, Class I, Group B, C, D; Class II, Group E, F, G.
(2)        “SEAL NOT REQUIRED”.
For Div. 2 rated units:
(1)        Class I, Div. 2, Groups A,B,C and D.
Refer to Illustration 1 for more details.
Refer to Figure 6 for installation drawing.
Note: The c and us or NRTL/c indicators may appear adjacent to the CSA Mark.
anwi01
Text Box
METRIX DOC NO: 1185339
REV: B
Supplement to Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 1270898 Master Contract: 168872
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page: 1
The products listed, including the latest revision described below, are
eligible to be marked in accordance with the referenced Certificate.
Product Certification History
Project Date Description
2724658 Aug 14, 2014 Update report 1270898 to correct an existing typographical error made while
indicating the rated supply value and update drawings (illustrations and figures).
2524703 Aug 23, 2012 Update report 1270898 to include minor printed circuit board trace revision.
2422509 Oct 25, 2011 Update of Report 1270898 to include alternate construction and Entity
Parameter changes.
2272515 Feb 18, 2010 Update of report 1270898 to update marking information per Factory Inspection
Report.
History
1476140   September 15, 2003   Update to 1270898 to include revised construction.
1413262   April 4, 2003   Update to 1270898 to add I.S. requirements.
1314586   May 6, 2002   Update to 1270898 to cover Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C and D.
1270898   February 27, 2002   Original Certification of Transmitter Model: ST5484E
anwi01
Text Box
METRIX DOC NO: 1185339
REV: B
The following pages are the prior revisions of this certificate.
8824 Fallbrook Drive, Houston, Texas 77064      1.800.638.7494     www.metrixvibration.com    info@metrixvibration.com
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 1270898 Master Contract: 168872
Project: 2524703 Date Issued: August 23, 2012
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page: 1
Issued to: Metrix Instrument Co.
8824 Fallbrook Dr.
Houston, TX 77064
USA
Attention: Stephen Kraig
The products listed below are eligible to bear the CSA
Mark shown with adjacent indicators 'C' and 'US' for
Canada and US or with adjacent indicator 'US' for
US only or without either indicator for Canada only.
Ron Wachowicz
Issued by: Ron Wachowicz, C.E.T.
PRODUCTS
CLASS 2258 02 - PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT - For Hazardous Locations
CLASS 2258 82 - PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT - For Hazardous Locations -
Certified to US Standards
CLASS 2258 04 - PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT - Intrinsically Safe, Entity - For

DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page: 3
(1)        Submittor's name, trademark, or the CSA file number (adjacent to the CSA Mark).
(2)        Catalogue / Model designation.
(3)        Complete electrical rating (amps, hertz, and volts).
(4)        Date code / Serial number traceable to month and year of manufacture.
(5)        Special purpose enclosure designation, "Type"
(6)        Temperature Code Rating
(7)        Maximum Ambient Temperature
(8)        The CSA Mark
For Intrinsically Safe units:
(1)        Exia; Intrinsically Safe for Class I, Groups. A, B, C, D when installed as per drawing  9426
For E.P. rated units:
(1)        Certified Explosion proof, Class I, Group B, C, D; Class II, Group E, F, G.
(2)        “SEAL NOT REQUIRED”.
For Div. 2 rated units:
(1)        Class I, Div. 2, Groups A,B,C and D.
Refer to Illustration 1 for more details.
Refer to Figure 6 for installation drawing.
Note: The c and us or NRTL/c indicators may appear adjacent to the CSA Mark.
anwi01
Text Box
METRIX DOC NO: 1185339
REV: A
8824 Fallbrook Dr. ● Houston, TX 77064 USA ● Tel: (1) 281‐940‐1802 ● Fax: (1) 713‐559‐9417 ● info@metrixvibration.com ● www.metrixvibration.com
ISO 9001:2000 Certified
The following pages are the prior revisions of this certificate.
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 1270898 Master Contract: 168872
Project: 2422509 Date Issued: October 25, 2011
DQD 507 Rev. 2009-09-01 Page: 1
Issued to: Metrix Instrument Co.
8824 Fallbrook Dr.
Houston, TX 77064
USA
Attention: Ryan Hunnicutt
The products listed below are eligible to bear the CSA
Mark shown with adjacent indicators 'C' and 'US' for
Canada and US or with adjacent indicator 'US' for
US only or without either indicator for Canada only.
Jay McVeigh
Issued by: Jay McVeigh
PRODUCTS
CLASS 2258 82 - PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT - For Hazardous Locations -
Certified to US Standards
CLASS 2258 02 - PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT - For Hazardous Locations
CLASS 2258 84 - PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT - Intrinsically Safe, Entity - - For
Hazardous Locations - Certified to US Standards
CLASS 2258 04 - PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT - Intrinsically Safe, Entity - For
Hazardous Locations
2258 02 – PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT- For Hazardous Locations
2258 82 – PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT- For Hazardous Locations – Certified to US Standards
Class I, Groups B, C and D; Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C & D; Class II, Groups E, F & G; T4 or
T4A
Vibration Transmitter, Model ST5484E, Rated supply 12-30Vdc; Output 4-20mA; CSA Enclosure Type 4X;
Maximum Ambient Temperature 100°C.
anwi01
Text Box
METRIX DOC NO: 1185339
REV: A
Certificate: 1270898 Master Contract: 168872
Project: 2422509 Date Issued: October 25, 2011
DQD 507 Rev. 2009-09-01 Page: 2
2258 04– PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT- Intrinsically Safe, Entity - For Hazardous Locations
2258 84– PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT- Intrinsically Safe, Entity - For Hazardous Locations –

DQD 507 Rev. 2009-09-01 Page: 3
(1)        Submittor's name, trademark, or the CSA file number (adjacent to the CSA Mark).
(2)        Catalogue / Model designation.
(3)        Complete electrical rating (amps, hertz, and volts).
(4)        Date code / Serial number traceable to month and year of manufacture.
(5)        Special purpose enclosure designation, "Type"
(6)        Temperature Code Rating
(7)        Maximum Ambient Temperature
(8)        The CSA Mark
For Intrinsically Safe units:
(1)        Exia; Intrinsically Safe for Class I, Groups. A, B, C, D when installed as per drawing  9426
For E.P. rated units:
(1)        Certified Explosion proof, Class I, Group B, C, D; Class II, Group E, F, G.
(2)        “SEAL NOT REQUIRED”.
For Div. 2 rated units:
(1)        Class I, Div. 2, Groups A,B,C and D.
Refer to Illustration 1 for more details.
Refer to Figure 6 for installation drawing.
Note: The c and us or NRTL/c indicators may appear adjacent to the CSA Mark.
anwi01
Text Box
METRIX DOC NO: 1185339
REV: A
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 1270898 Master Contract: 168872
Project: 2272515 Date Issued: 2010/02/18
DQD 507 Rev. 2009-09-01
Issued to: Metrix Instrument Co.
8824 Fallbrook Dr.
Houston, TX 77064
USA
Attention: David Dobsky
The products listed below are eligible to bear the CSA
Mark shown with adjacent indicators 'C' and 'US' for
Canada and US or with adjacent indicator 'US' for
US only or without either indicator for Canada only.
Amy Pura E.I.T.
Issued by: Amy Pura E.I.T.
PRODUCTS
CLASS 2258 82 - PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT - For Hazardous Locations -
Certified to US Standards
CLASS 2258 02 - PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT - For Hazardous Locations
CLASS 2258 84 - PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT - Intrinsically Safe, Entity - - For
Hazardous Locations - Certified to US Standards
CLASS 2258 04 - PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT - Intrinsically Safe, Entity - For
Hazardous Locations
2258 02 – PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT- For Hazardous Locations
2258 82 – PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT- For Hazardous Locations – Certified to US Standards
Class I, Groups B, C and D; Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C & D; Class II, Groups E, F & G; T4 or
T4A
Vibration Transmitter, Model ST5484E, Rated supply 12-30Vdc; Output 4-20mA; CSA Enclosure Type 4X;
Maximum Ambient Temperature 100°C.
anwi01
Text Box
METRIX DOC NO: 1185339
REV: A
Certificate: 1270898 Master Contract: 168872
Project: 2272515 Date Issued: 2010/02/18
DQD 507 Rev. 2009-09-01
2258 04– PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT- Intrinsically Safe, Entity - For Hazardous Locations
2258 84– PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT- Intrinsically Safe, Entity - For Hazardous Locations –